THE STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF KANSAS

Before Commissioners:

Pat Apple, Chairman Shari Feist Albrecht Jay Scott Emler

| In the matter of the application of Berexco) | Docket No. 17-CONS-3640-CEXC |
|---|------------------------------|
| LLC for a third exception to the 10-year) | |
| time limitation of K.A.R. 82-3-111 for the | |
| Leona Unit #10-1 well located in the NE NW) | CONSERVATION DIVISION |
| SW Sec. 1, T27S, R33W, Haskell County, KS) | |
|) | License No.: 34318 |

APPLICATION

COMES NOW Berexco LLC (Operator") for its application in the captioned matter states as follows:

- 1. Operator is a corporation authorized to do business in the State of Kansas. Operator's address is 2020 N. Bramblewood, Wichita, Kansas 67206.
- 2. Operator has been issued by the Kansas Corporation Commission Operator's License #34318, which expires on October 30, 2017.
- 3. Operator is the owner and operator of the Leona Unit #10-1 well, API #15-081-20649-00-01 which is located in the Northeast Quarter of the Northwest Quarter of the Southwest Quarter of Section 1, Township 27 South, Range 33 West Haskell County, Kansas ("the subject well"). The subject well is located on an active oil and gas lease comprising the following land:

Leona Unit: All of Section 1, Northeast Quarter and North Half Northwest Quarter Section 12, Township 27 South, Range 33 West; South Half Northwest Quarter and Southwest Quarter Section 6 and West Half Northwest Quarter Section 7, Township

- 27 South, Range 32 West, Haskell County, Kansas, containing 1200 acres, more or less ("leased premises")
- 4. Pursuant to K.A.R. 82-3-111, Operator obtained temporary abandonment status for the subject well in May, 1991. The subject well has maintained such status from that date to the present date.
- 5. On or about August 20, 2009, the Kansas Corporation Commission notified Operator that temporary abandonment status for the subject well would be denied because the subject well had been temporarily abandoned for more than ten (10) years. Operator filed for and received approval for an exception to K.A.R. 82-3-111 on Sept. 13, 2010.
- 6. On or about September 24th, 2013 the Kansas Corporation Commission notified Operator that the 3 year exception to K.A.R. 82-3-11 was expiring November 18th, 2013. Operator filed and received approval for an exception to K.A.R. 82-3-111 on April 29th, 2014.
- 7. On or about February 28th, 2017, the Kansas Corporation Commission notified Operator that the second 3 year exception to K.A.R. 82-3-111 was expiring April 29th, 2017. K.A.R. 82-3-111 provides for an additional exception to be obtained through an application filed with the Commission. Operator seeks such an exception.
- 8. The subject well demonstrated mechanical integrity as evidenced by a mechanical integrity test taken and passed by Kansas Corporation Commission field personnel April 19th, 2017.
- 9. Operator is keeping the subject wellbore for conversion to water injection in a future secondary recovery project in the Marmaton and Novinger zones. Plugging the subject well would result in economic waste associated with the expense of re-drilling the subject well for water injection in the potential secondary recovery project. The subject well has already been

converted to an injection well. Approximately 85,000 Bbls of secondary oil will result from injection into this well.

- 10. Operator has included a plat map showing the locations of all producing, injection, temporarily abandoned, and plugged wells located on the same lease premises as the subject well.
- 11. Based on the foregoing, Operator requests the Commission grant an additional exception to the 10-year limitation, specifically to allow the subject well to remain eligible for temporary abandonment status for the three (3) years following the April 29th, 2017 expiration of the second exception to the 10-year limitation, subject to yearly renewal with the appropriate Conservation Division District, but without further need to re-apply for a new exception each of the three (3) years prayed for in this application to the Commission.
 - 12. Listed in the attached Exhibit "A" are the names and addresses of the following persons:
 - Each operator of each oil and gas lease covering lands within one-half
 (1/2) mile radius of the subject well; and
 - b. Each person who owns any mineral interest of record in and under any lands located within one-half (1/2) mile radius of the subject (provided that such mineral interest is not covered by any oil and gas lease).
- 13. Notice of this application will be published pursuant to K.A.R. 82-3-135a. In addition, notice of the hearing to be held in this matter will be provided as prescribed by K.A.R. 82-3-135.

WHEREFORE, Operator prays that this matter be set for hearing, and upon hearing, that the Commission grant Operator's request for a third exception to the 10-year limitation during which well may be temporarily abandoned pursuant to K.A.R. 82-3-111 so as to allow the subject well to remain temporarily abandoned for three (3) years following the April 29th, 2017 expiration of the second 10-year limitation, subject to yearly renewal with the appropriate Conservation Division District, but without further need to re-apply for a new exception each of the three (3) years prayed for in this application.

Respectfully Submitted,

Brett Blazer Berexco LLC 2020 N. Bramblewood Wichita, KS 67206 316-265-3311 Fax #316-681-4722

By:

Signature of Submitter

VERIFICATION

| STATE OF I | KANSAS |) | ss: |
|--------------|---|-----------|---|
| COUNTY O | F SEDGWICK |) | 33. |
| Brett | Blazer, of lawful age, bei | ing first | duly sworn, upon oath states: |
| That | he has the authority on | behalf | of Operator to file this application, has read the |
| application, | knows the contents, and | knows a | all of the statements in the application are true and |
| correct. | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | Signature of Submitter |
| Subsc | cribed and sworn to before | e me thi | s _28 th _ day ofApril, 2017. |
| | A JANICE M. SCHRADE Notary Public - State of Kansa My Appt. Expires 04/09/2019 | R P | Jourice M. Schreeler Notary Public |

My appointment expires:

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify on this _28th_ day of __April___, 2017, true and correct copies of the above and foregoing Application and the Notice of Application were served by depositing copies of the same in the United States Mail, postage prepaid, and properly addressed to the landowner/s set forth in paragraph 11 of said Application and each party set forth in Exhibit "A" attached to said Application filed by Operator, and a digital scan of the application was delivered electronically to the Kansas Corporation Commission.

Brett Blazer

EXHIBIT A

Violet K #2

Casillas Petroleum Corporation 348 Road DD Satanta, KS 67870

Merit Energy Company, LLC 13727 Noel Road, Suite 1200 Dallas, TX 75240

BEREXCO LLC

BEFORE THE STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF KANSAS NOTICE OF FILING APPLICATION

RE: BEREXCO LLC - - Application for a third exception to the 10-year time limitation of K.A.R. 82-3-111 for the Leona Unit #10-1 well, located in Haskell County, Kansas.

TO: All Oil & Gas Producers, Unleased Mineral Interest Owners, Landowners, and all persons whomever concerned.

You, and each of you, are hereby notified that Berexco LLC has filed an application for a third exception to the 10-year time limitation of K.A.R. 82-3-111 for the Leona Unit #10-1, located in the NE NW SW of Section 1 in 27S-33W, Haskell County, Kansas.

Any persons who object to or protest this application shall be required to file their objections or protest with the Conservation Division of the State Corporation Commission of the State of Kansas within fifteen (15) days from the date of this publication. These protests shall be filed pursuant to Commission regulations and must state specific reasons why the grant of the application may cause waste, violate correlative rights or pollute the natural resources of the State of Kansas.

All persons interested or concerned shall take notice of the foregoing and shall govern themselves accordingly.

BEREXCO LLC 2020 N. Bramblewood Wichita, Kansas 67206 316-265-3311

| SOUTH AND STATE OF THE STATE OF | DEVORE E | ** | July 11 | USExco | |
|--|-------------------|----------------------|--|--|--|
| REMERCHANNE REMER | • 2 | | | 2-25 | |
| STOOLED SERVICE STOOLED SERVIC | | OXY KISNER D | | | |
| RESIDENCY OF STANLEY S | 1 | φ1 | | | |
| RESIDENCY OF STANLEY S | | | 1-1-1-1 | | |
| DRIANGE OF THE STATE OF THE STA | | KISSEL GU/B/ | MUSHERICLEIA STANGOND | BAKKE | BAKKE |
| MEMBERSON AND STATE OF THE STAT | 1 | STE | VE STANDLEY B | SNODARASS | LOBMETOR |
| SNORT A STREET OF STREET O | | AMOCO | BEREXCO KISNER GAS UNIT C KISNER LEE -0-1-36 | AMOCO | |
| HELMERICHAFANE AND CALLE AND CA | | OXY KISNER A | | SNODGRASS G U | LOBMEYER G U |
| MENT LINK LINK AND LI | 1 | Φ1 | STANDLEY | | |
| HELMERICHEPANNE | 1 | | Berexco | | AMOCO DEFREESE |
| NATIONAL RECORD BERNOL CONTROL CONTRO | 1 | HELMERICH&PAYNE GARE | C Berexeo | PAYNE | |
| NATIONAL RECORD BERNOL CONTROL CONTRO | | 1-2 | BEREXCO DIRECTOR IATE A LEONA UNITED UNIT 12-1-2 | Berexco | |
| Bernon LIONAL WIT LION | | NATIONAL KLIDI | Berexco HHHH (Cherexco LEONA UNITEDNAL CONTA | T IDA RUTH Berexco LEONA UNIT | |
| HELMERCHEPAYNE HELMERCHEPAYNE DEFECT | 1 1 | | Berexco LEONA UNIT Berexco | Berexco Grant Gran | BANKE DEFRIESE |
| ARBONNS ARBONNS ALVIT BEMERKERAPAYNE BROWNS ATTENSAL NATIONAL ATTENSAL ATTENSAL ATTENSAL NATIONAL ATTENSAL A | 7 | | LEONA UNIT Berexco 8-1 | EONA UNIT | |
| Bereace LEONANT ATKINS L YNS C NATIONAL ARCHITECTURE ATTAIN ARCHIT | + | AEB I | OTON Le ona UT | | |
| RECORD LAVILLITE ONY ATRINS L ANA ONY ATRINS L ONY ONY ATRINS L ONY ATRINS L ONY ONY ATRINS L ONY ONY ONY ONY ONY ONY ONY ONY ONY ON | 1 | | LEGNA UNIT | GEORGE | |
| TATIONAL ATRIONAL ATRION | 1 1 | | LEONA UNIT LEONA UNIT | | |
| ATIONAL THE BEREXCO TATESTATE A POSTED WELL DATA WELL NATIONAL NA | 1 1 | | Berexco | PENNZOIL | |
| TIMEBRUCH PAYNE HELMERICH PAYNE HELMER | | ATKINS L | LAVELETTE | ROGGE ***2 | |
| UNINNOWN ARDERY HELMERICHAPAYNE HELMERICHAPAYNE ATIONAL POSTED AMCCO TOWNS OF TOWN | OXY KINS C | | TAH | (INAKU) WIO | |
| ATKINS Haskell Co. Berexco LLC Leona Unit #10-1 Application for Exception 15 to 11 Application for Exception 16 to 11 Application for Exception 17 Application for Exception 18 to 11 Application 19 Application for Exception 10 Application for Exception 11 Application for Exception 11 Application for Exception 12 Application for Exception 13 Application for Exception 14 Application for Exception 15 Application for Exception 16 Application for Exception 17 Application for Exception 18 Application for Exception 19 Application for Exceptio | ‡ ²2 | UNKNOWN | VIOLET A TATE /B/ | Devon | BAIQE TOVINGO |
| ATKINS Haskell Co. Berexco LLC Leona Unit #10-1 Application for Exception 15 to 11 Application for Exception 16 to 11 Application for Exception 17 Application for Exception 18 to 11 Application 19 Application for Exception 10 Application for Exception 11 Application for Exception 11 Application for Exception 12 Application for Exception 13 Application for Exception 14 Application for Exception 15 Application for Exception 16 Application for Exception 17 Application for Exception 18 Application for Exception 19 Application for Exceptio | F = 10 = 4 | 1 | HELMEDICH SDAVNE | WARREN COGGE | AMOCO |
| HELMERICH&PAYNE | 1 | ATKINS (1) 27S- | TATEB | | ±2HI |
| Leona Unit #10-1 Application for Exception SE PET IN SWY-1275-33W HEAMERICHE PAYNE DAVIS HELMERICHE PAYNE DAVIS Leona Unit #10-1 Application for Exception SE PET IN SWY-1275-33W HIS SOUTHWESTERN TATIE ESTATE 'A Operator Well Name WELL SYMBOLS Dry Hole Oil Well Plugged and Abandoned Gas Well Injection Well Service Well Junked Permit Canceled Permit Canc | | Haske | 11 Co. | | |
| Application for Exception SE NE MY SW 1-737-53-W Hasked Count, MS POSTED WELL DATA Operator Well Number Well Number Well Number WELL SYMBOLS Dry Hole Oil Well Plugged and Abandoned Gas Well Injection Well Service Well Junked Permit Canceled Temporarity Abandoned REMARKS RE | | | | | |
| TATE ESTATE A Operator Well Name Well Number BEREXCO RD Operator Well Number Well Number Well Symbols Dry Hole Oil Well Plugged and Abandoned Gas Well Injection Well Service Well Junked Permit Canceled Temporarily Abandoned REMARKS Ginna Annur Sabject Well Brown Creaks 12 (Mrs. Regiss REMARKS Ginna Annur Sabject Well Remover Creaks 12 (Mrs. Regiss REMARKS Ginna Annur Sabject Well Remover Creaks 12 (Mrs. Regiss REMARKS | | | | XTO | Application for Exception SE NE NW SW 1-275-33W |
| NATIONAL NATIONAL VARE/C/ BEREXCO RD 1-13 HELMERICH&PAYNE DAVIS ATE C Permit Canceled Temporarily Abandoned REMARKS Green Arrour Subject Mys. Green Arrour Subject Mys. HELMERICH&PAYNE | | | TATE ESTATE 'A' | TAPLEY | POSTED WELL DATA |
| BEREXCO RD \$\frac{1}{4}\$1 BEREXCO RD \$\frac{1}{4}\$1 BEREXCO RD \$\frac{1}{4}\$1 BEREXCO RD \$\frac{1}{4}\$1 BIUGGED ADAINS BEREXCO RD \$\frac{1}{4}\$1-13 BIUGGED ADAINS BEREXCO RD \$\frac{1}{4}\$1-13 BIUGGED ADAINS BEREXCO Dry Hole Oil Well Plugged and Abandoned Gas Well Injection Well Service Well Junked Junked Fermit Canceled Temporarity Abandoned REMARKS Generatory is Subject Well BIUGGED ADAINS GENOME STORY IN THE SUBJECT OF THE SU | | NATIONAL | the state of the s | | |
| HELMERICH&PAYNE HELMERICH&PAYNE DAVIS \$\frac{1}{2}\triangle 1-2 HELMERICH&PAYNE DAVIS \$\frac{1}{2}\triangle 1-2 HELMERICH&PAYNE TATE C \$\frac{1}{2}\triangle 1-2 HELMERICH&PAYNE HELMERICH&PAYNE HELMERICH&PAYNE DIV Hole Oil Well Plugged and Abandoned Gas Well Injection Well Service Well Junked Permit Canceled Temporarily Abandoned REMARKS Green Arrow T Subject Well Broom Crebs = 12 (Julis Readius S | | 100 | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | SOUTHWESTERN TAPLEY | WELL SYMBOLS |
| HELMERICH&PAYNE DAVIS ↓ 1-2 HELMERICH&PAYNE TATE C ↓ 1-2 → 1-2 Gas Well Injection Well Service Well Junked Permit Canceled Temporarily Abandoned REMARKS Green Arrow = Subject Well Gre | | | RD. | * | Oil Well |
| Permit Canceled Temporarily Abandoned REMARKS Green Arrow Subject Well Brown Cricles 1/2 Miles Radius | | | | | Gas Well Injection Well |
| Temporarily Abandoned REMARKS Green Annow To Subject Wile Broom Crosh = 12 (July Reality as Broom Crosh = | HELMERIC | VIS | TATE C | | Service Well Junked |
| HEI MER I CHÉ PAYNE Green Arroy # Subject Well Broom Crists # 20 I Mes Radius | 3 | 1 -2 | - \ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ | | Temporarily Abandoned |
| AVENUE | - · · · · · = - | | HELMERICH&PAYNE | | |
| CURREY | | | CURREY 1-2 | | March 14, 2017 5:02 PM |

The Wichita Eagle Kansas > com

825 E. Douglas | Wichite, KS 67202 | 316-268-6000

LEGAL PROOF OF PUBLICATION

| Account # | Ad Number | Identification | PO | Amount | Cols | Lines |
|-----------|------------|--|----|----------|------|-------|
| 455429 | 0002967577 | Published in the Wichita Eagle March 10, 2017 (2 | | \$159.60 | 1 | 44 |

Attention: brett blazer

BEREXCO LLC

2020 NO. BRAMBLEWOOD

WICHITA, KS 67206

In The STATE OF KANSAS In and for the County of Sedgwick AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATION

Insertions

Beginning issue of:

03/10/2017

Ending issue of:

03/10/2017

STATE OF KANSAS)

.ss

County of Sedgwick)

Dale Seiwert, of lawful age, being first duly sworn, deposeth and saith: That he is Record Clerk of The Wichita Eagle, a daily newspaper published in the City of Wichita, County of Sedgwick, State of Kansas, and having a general paid circulation on a daily basis in said County, newspaper has been continuously uninterruptedly published in said County for more than one year prior to the first publication of the notice hereinafter mentioned and which said newspaper has been entered as second class mail matter at the United States Post Office in Wichita, Kansas, and which said newspaper is not a trade, religious or fraternal publication and that a notice of a true copy is hereto attached was published in the regular and entire Morning issue of said The Wichita Eagle from 3/10/2017 to 03/10/2017.

I certify (or declare) under the penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

(Signature of Principal Clerk)

DATED: 3/13/2017

Public Sedgwick County, Kansas

JENNIFER RAE BAILEY Notary Public - State of Kansas My Appt. Expires

LEGAL PUBLICATION

Published in the Wichita Eagle March 10, 2017 (2967577) BEFREXCOLLC
BEFORE THE STATE CORPORATION
COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF KANSAS
NOTICE OF FILING APPLICATION

RE: BEREXCO LLC - - Application for a third exception to the 10-year time limitation of K.A.R. 82-3-111 for the Leona Unit 810-1 well, located in Haskell County, Kansas. TO: All Oil & Gas Producers, Unleased Mineral Interest

TO: All Oil & UGS PYCOUCES, Unleased Privace Infection Memory, and allowances, and allowances, and allowances when were concerned. You, and each of you, are hereby notified that Berexco LLC has filed an application for a hird exception to the 10-year films limitation of K.A.R. 82-3-111 for the Lecona Unit 810-1, located in the NE NW SW of Section 1 in 275-33W, Haskell

located in the NE MY SW of Section 1 in 175-3377, Haskes County, Kensas.

Any persons who object to or profest this application shall be required to file their, objections or profest with the Conservation Division of the State Corporation Commission of the State of Kansas within fifteen (15) days from the date of this publication. These profests shall be filed pursuant to Commission regulations and must state specific reasons why the grant of the application may cause waste, violate exactly the object to contact the state of the State contact the state of t correlative rights or pollute the natural resources of the State

All persons interested or concerned shall take notice of the foregoing and shall govern themselves accordingly.

BEREXCOLLC

2020 N. Bramblewood

Wichita, Kansas 67206 316-265-3311

Proof of Publication

| State of Kansas, County of Haskell, ss: |
|--|
| of lawful age, being duly sworn upon oath states that he/she is the editor of THE HASKELL COUNTY MONITOR CHIEF. |
| THAT said newspaper has been published at least weekly 50 times a year and has been so published for at least five years prior to the first publication of the attached notice. |
| THAT said newspaper was entered as second class matter at the post office of its publication; |
| THAT said newspaper has a general paid circulation on a daily, weekly, monthly, or yearly basis in HASKELL County, Kansas and is NOT a trade, religious or fraternal publication and has been printed and published in HASKELL County, Kansas. |
| THE ATTACHED was published on the following dates in a regular issue of said newspaper: |
| 1st Publication was made on the day of \(\frac{\gamma\chi_1\chi_1\chi_2}{20} \)_ |
| 2nd Publication was made on the day of, 20 |
| 3rd Publication was made on the day of, 20 |
| 4th Publication was made on the day of, 20 |
| 5th Publication was made on the day of, 20 |
| 6th Publication was made on the day of, 20 |
| liaro ad |
| Publication fee \$ 4950 Pd |
| Affidavit, Notary's Fees \$ |
| Additional Copies @ \$ |
| Total Publication Fee \$ |
| Dawn wendel |
| (Signed) |
| Witness my hand this day of \(\frac{\gamma_{\gamma} \Gamma_{\gamma} \Gamma_{\gamma}}{\gamma_{\gamma} \Gamma_{\gamma}} \), 20 |
| SUBSCRIBED and SWORN to before me this |
| day of |
| (Notary Public) |
| My commission expires <u>3.7.20/8</u> |
| 12 LELLY C. Autoritoson Many Paris - Cita of Renous |

(Published in the Haskell County Monitor-Chief on Wednesday, March 8, 2017.)

TO PARTICIPANT AND A SECOND AND ASSESSMENT OF THE PARTY ASSESSMENT OF THE PART

BEFORE THE STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF KANSAS

NOTICE OF FILING APPLICATION

RE: BEREXCO LLC
- Application for a third
exception to the 10-year time
limitation of K.A.R. 82-3-111
for the Leona Unit #10-1 well,
located in Haskell County,
Kansas.

TO: All Oil & Gas Producers, Unleased Mineral Interest Owners, Landowners, and all persons whomever concerned.

You, and each of you, are hereby notified that Berexco LLC has filed an application for a third exception to the 10-year time limitation of K.A.R. 82-3-111 for the Leona Unit#10-1, located in the NE NW SW of Section 1 in 278-33W, Haskell County, Kansas.

Any persons who object to or protest this application shall be required to file their objections or protest with the Conservation Division of the State Corporation Commission of the State of Kansas within fifteen (15) days from the date of this publication. These protests shall be filed pursuant to Commission regulations and must state specific reasons why the grant of the application may cause waste violate correlative rights or pollute the natural resources of the State of Kansas.

All persons interested or concerned shall take notice of the foregoing and shall govern themselves accordingly.

BEREXCO LLC 2020 N. Bramblewood Wichita, Kansas 67206 316-265-3311